

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8976 OF 2022

Damodar Joma Khot and Ors.

... Petitioners

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Sachin S. Punde, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND  
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**DATE : 11 OCTOBER 2022**

**P.C. :**

Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioners.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 22 November 2022. Learned AGP waives notice for Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3. The reply of the State be filed before the next date. In addition, the Petitioners are permitted to serve Respondent No.4-CIDCO by private notice through Registered Post A.D. / Speed Post / E-mail and file Affidavit of service before the returnable date.

3. Stand over to 22 November 2022.

( SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J. )

( NITIN JAMDAR, J. )

SANJAY  
ASARAM  
MANDAWGAD

Digitally signed by  
SANJAY ASARAM  
MANDAWGAD  
Date: 2022.10.13  
16:57:19 +0530