

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8976 OF 2022

Damodar Joma Khot And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 38630 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.38629 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8976 OF 2022

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.12.24
18:29:36 +0530

Mr Joel D'Souza, with Suresh Kamble, for the Petitioners.
Mr GS Hegde, Senior Advocate, with Ms PM Bhansali, for the
Respondent-CIDCO.
Mr Atul Damle, Senior Advocate, i/b Sachin K Hande, for the
Applicant in IA/38629/2025 and IA/38630/2025.
Ms Ashwini Purav, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 24TH DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. After hearing the submissions made at the Bar, we are of the view that matter calls for deeper consideration.
2. As such, list the matter on 24th February 2026 at 3.00 pm.

3. In the meanwhile copy of the Intervention Application be served upon the Petition.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)